Contribution of non-consolidated compagnies 0.1   -  -  0.1   -0.1   -  -  - 0.1   0.2  - - 0.2
PRE-TAX PROFIT 357.4   98.0   1 941.0   2,396.4   301.2   135.5   1 144.5   1 581.1   322.7   64.8 574.3 961.8

Corporate income tax -5.4   -  -14.0   -19.4   -5.3   -  -50.0   -55.4   -1.3   - -26.0 -27.3
net profit 352.1   98.0   1 926.9   2,377.0   295.9   135.5   1,094.4   1,525.7   321.4   64.8 548.2 934.4
Minority interest 39.5   -  197.7   237.2   31.7   -  108.7   140.4   27.6   - 81.2 108.8
NET PROFIT GROUP SHARE 312.6   98.0   1,729.2   2,139.8   264.1   135.5   985.7   1,385.3   293.8   64.8   467.0   825.6

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS BY DIVISION

C O N S O L I D AT E D
F I N A N C I A L
A C C O U N T S

Due to the business activity of their tenants, two properties were transferred from the Office division to the Shopping Centre division in 2005. Certain figures previously published
have been adjusted to assure comparability.

UNIBAIL 2006 ANNUAL REPORT - CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS64

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(in millions of euros) Excluding IAS 32/39  Impact IAS32/39 Dec 31, 2004 Dec 31, 2005 Dec 31, 2006
Dec 31, 2004 at the opening

FIXED ASSETS 6,758.2 - 1.5 6,756.6 8,143.6 10,233.4

Tangible assets (Note 1) 449.5 - 449.5 452.7 249.4

Investment properties (Note 2) 6,000.9 - 6,000.9 7,046.6 9,046.3

Goodwill (Note 3) 10.4 - 10.4 152.3 168.2

Intangible assets (Note 4) 77.4 - 77.4 267.8 307.7

Loans (Note 5) 52.1 - 52.1 40.7 36.0

Derivatives at fair value (Note 12) 14.3 12.0 26.2 19.8 99.5

Shares of companies consolidated under equity method (Note 7) 153.6 - 13.5 140.1 163.7 326.3

CURRENT ASSETS 617.1 - 617.1 533.6 609.5

Properties under promise or mandate of sale (Note 2) -  - -  137.7 96.3

Stocks (Note 6) -  - -  13.8 28.1

Trade receivables from activity (Note 8) 95.8 - 95.8 107.6 156.2

Property portfolio 77.3 - 77.3 79.9 129.1

Other activities 18.5 - 18.5 27.7 27.1

Other trade receivables (Note 9) 337.9 - 337.9 252.1 296.6

Tax receivables 61.3 - 61.3 73.9 96.9

Receivables on sale of property 102.0 - 102.0 - 0.2

Other receivables 146.9 - 146.9 143.0 161.0

Accrued income and deferred expenses 27.7 - 27.7 35.3 38.5

Cash and equivalent (Note 10) 183.4 - 183.4 22.4 32.3

Financial assets 175.9 - 175.9 3.3 3.3

Cash 7.5 - 7.5 19.1 29.0

TOTAL ASSETS 7,375.2 - 1.5 7,373.7 8,677.2 10,842.9

Shareholders’ equity (group share) 2,809.9 - 1.5 2,808.4 4,076.1 6,053.1

Share capital 226.8 - 226.8 228.7 230.7

Additional paid-in capital 32.9 - 32.9 47.1 64.5

Consolidated reserves 1,815.6 - 0.5 1,815.1 2,187.9 3,353.5

Hedging reserve -  - 1.0 - 1.0 - 2.1 1.4

Retained earnings 31.4 - 31.4 316.1 355.4

Result 825.6 - 825.6 1,385.3 2,139.8

Dividend down payment - 122.5 - - 122.5 - 86.9 - 92.2

MINORITY INTERESTS 448.6 - 448.6 592.3 781.1

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 3,258.5 - 1.5 3,257.0 4,668.4 6,834.2

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,208.4 -  2,208.4 2,359.1 2,672.4

Commitment to purchase minority interests (Note 11) - - - 64.3 115.5

Long term bonds (Note 12) 1,899.8 - 1,899.8 1,975.9 2,238.3

Derivatives at fair value (Note 12) 15.5 - 15.5 21.0 11.0

Deferred tax liabilities (Note 13) 77.8 - 77.8 186.6 196.8

Long term provisions (Note 14) 47.8 - 47.8 32.7 30.5

Provisions for retirements (Note 14) 2.1 - 2.1 3.7 3.4

Guarantee deposits 68.0 - 68.0 72.2 73.7

Tax liabilities (Note 17) 97.2 - 97.2 2.7 3.2

CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,908.4 - 1,908.4 1,649.7 1,336.3

Amounts owed to shareholders (Note 15) 1,125.2 - 1,125.2 43.5 46.1

Amounts due to suppliers and other current debt (Note 16) 307.2 - 307.2 433.3 505.3

Amounts due to suppliers 120.8 - 120.8 97.9 97.2

Amounts due on investments 67.5 - 67.5 95.6 119.1

Sundry creditors 79.9 - 79.9 142.4 210.1

Accrued expenses 39.1 - 39.1 97.4 78.9

Current borrowings and amounts due to credit institutions (Note 12) 338.5 - 338.5 949.4 669.5

Tax & social security liabilities (Note 17) 133.2 - 133.2 208.0 94.5

Contingencies and other current liabilities (Note 14) 4.3 - 4.3 15.6 20.9

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,375.2 - 1.5 7,373.7 8,677.2 10,842.9

UNIBAIL 2006 ANNUAL REPORT - CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS 65

C O M P T E S
C O N S O L I D É S

C O N S O L I D AT E D
F I N A N C I A L
A C C O U N T S

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS

(in millions of euros) 2006 2005 2004
Operating activities

Net profit 2,377.0 1,525.7 934.4

Depreciation & provisions 9.6 -3.9 -6.2

Changes in value of property assets -1,701.3 -1,143.3 -547.9

Changes in value of financial instruments -85.4 19.7 -

Income/charges from discounting 5.0 5.7 11.6

Charges and income relating to stock options and similar items 4.2 4.1 1.6

Other income and expenses 0.3 0.3 0.4